
Bid Number: GEM/2021/B/1297052
Dated: 01-07-2021

Bid Corrigendum

GEM/2021/B/1297052-C1

Following terms and conditions supersede all existing “Buyer added Bid Specific Terms and conditions” given in
the bid document or any previous corrigendum. Prospective bidders are advised to bid as per following Terms
and Conditions:

Buyer Added Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions

1. Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .
2. Bidders can also submit the EMD with Account Payee Demand Draft in favour of Account Officer (cash),

NAU, Navsari payable at payable at Navsari.
Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the DD along with bid and has to ensure delivery of hardcopy
to the Buyer within 5 days of Bid End date / Bid Opening date.

3. Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Supply Installation Testing Commissioning of
Goods and Training of operators and providing Statutory Clearances required (if any)

4. Escalation Matrix For Service Support : Bidder/OEM must provide  Escalation Matrix of Telephone Numbers
for Service Support.

5. Bidders are advised to check applicable GST on their own before quoting. Buyer will not take any
responsibility in this regards. GST reimbursement will be as per actuals or as per applicable rates
(whichever is lower), subject to the maximum of quoted GST %.

6. Actual delivery (and Installation & Commissioning (if covered in scope of supply)) is to be done at
following address IT Server Room ASPEE Agribusiness Management Institute Navsari Agricultural
University Navsari Navsari.

7. Installation, Commissioning, Testing, Configuration, Training (if any - which ever is applicable as per scope
of supply) is to be carried out by OEM / OEM Certified resource or OEM authorised Reseller.

8. Scope of supply includes Training: Number of employees to be trained 04 , Place for Training Navsari and
Duration of training 1 days.

9. Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

Date.30/06/2021

Corrigendum-1
Gem Bid- Procurement for Renewal of Sophos XG310 Firewall
Subscription for 3 years with complete Service Support at NAU

[NAU/REG/IT/Purchase/03-2021-22]
 
The Bidders are requested to consider following required modules with features
and complete license for Renewal of Sophos XG310 Firewall Subscription
for 3 years with complete Service at NAU.  The detailed scope of work and
modules for the license are given below. The bidders are requested to consider
following modules for the license subscription for firewall license of 3 years with
complete service support.
 

1 / 3

https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2021/Jun/GEM_2021_B_1297052/CLM0010/Sohpos Firewall GEM BID 2021_5bc23a2c-ad50-43ae-a5c3-d126a64aaf75_buyer108.nau.nvs.docx


Additional Scope of Work  for Renewal of Sophos XG310
Firewall Subscription for 3 years with complete Service

Support at NAU.
Features/ Modules
required

 
 
 
All the Modules complete installation,
Configuration and complete service support
is required.

Base Firewall

Network Protection

Web Protection

E-mail Protection

Web server Protection

Enhanced Support

Note: Sophos XG 310 Full Guard with Enhanced Support-
3-year renewal license is required for the bid.

·         In addition to the above modules, the bidder is required to provide support for configuration
to different features and modules of firewall, firmware upgrade, activation of license, back up
o f firewall, restoration of firewall whenever required at NAU and other required services of
firewall for smooth operation.

 

·         The selected bidder is also required to give complete installation, activation, configuration
and service support for Monitor and Analyze Module with different features, Protect Module
wi th different features, Configure Module with different features, System Module with
different features available in the firewall. The Selected bidder is required to give complete
service support for all the features activated with license for 3 years.

 

Registrar and Controlling Officer (IT),
NAU, Navsari

 
.

Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization. Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses on the
bidding process, its outcome and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in the
bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specification and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. Any clause incorporated by the Buyer such as demanding Tender Sample,
incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to make in India Policy, mandating any Brand
names or Foreign Certification, changing the default time period for Acceptance of material or payment timeline
governed by OM of Department of Expenditure shall be null and void and would not be considered part of bid.
Further any reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents / clauses

2 / 3



shall also be null and void.

*This document shall overwrite all previous versions of Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

3 / 3

https://gem.gov.in/termsCondition

	Bid Corrigendum
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
	Disclaimer

